Scope: This specification covers the series products
of the tube type of Surge Absorber.
Temperature range
(1) Working temperature range: -45℃--------+125℃.
(2) Storaging temperature range: -45℃--------+125℃.
WSG2LxxxM-3167
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
Part Number System :
WSG----2L----201----M----3167
L M N
±15% ±20% ±30%
1 2 3 4 5
1. WPMtek Series Name.
2. Straight in 2 pins
3. DC Spark-Over Voltage The first two digits are a multiplicand.
The third number is 101.example : 201 means 20 X 101=200. ( DC Spark-Over Voltage).
4. Tolerance of DC Spark-Over Voltage
5. Glass Tube Dimension Ø3.1*6.7MM
Ver1.51 www.wpmtek.com1
WPMtek
Structure Dimension
SpecificationI
Part Number
DC Spark-Over
Voltage Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DCV
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHz-6Vmax
C(pF)
Surge current
capacity
8/20μsec
Surge Life Test
WSG2L141M-3167 140 (126~182) >100M/50V
<1.0 2000A
1kHz-10KV
±100times
8/20µs  100A
±100times
200 (160-240)
>100M/100V
300 (240-360)
400 (320-480)
>100M/250V
500 (400~600)
 600 (480-720)
 700 (560-840)
 800 (640-960)
1000 (800-1200)
>100M/500V1200 (960-1440)
3000 (2400-3600) 1500AC / 1 min
3600 (2880-4320) 1800AC / 3 Sec
   (Color code) 1st Band nd Band 3rd Band
 (Black)      0